GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4306
ANSWERED ON 12.12.2016

DEVELOPMENT OF TOURIST PLACES ASSOCIATED WITH FREEDOM
FIGHTERS

4306. SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE:
Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes for planning & Developing
tourist places in the areas which are associated with the
freedom fighters and the country's Independence movement
from 1857 to 1947 under the banner of "Yaad Karo Kurbani";
and

(b) if so, the details of such places identified, State/UT-wise in the
country including Maharashtra State?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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